1D O O R  C LO S E R S
D-4550 / D-4551 SERIES
S
T
A
N
L
E

E
R
HOW TO ORDER: D-4550/D-4551
G
E
N
E
R
A
L
IN
F
O
R
M
A
T
IO
N
GENERAL INFORMATION
Packaging Information:
All D-4550 / D-4551 Series Door Closers with standard arm sets are packed for mounting on standard, parallel arm or top  jamb applications.
All closer assemblies are packed 4 per carton. Tracks for track mounted closers are packed separately.
Through Bolts and Sex Nuts:
When through bolting is ordered, factory will furnish sex nuts for use with the machine screws furnished with the closer.  Nuts are sized to
accommodate 1-3/8” or 1-3/4” thick doors. Mounting screw thread size 12/24.
Finishes:
Arm Options
SuffixDescription
Page
L Long Rod Forearm (Top Jams only) 10
H Standard Hold Open 5
PH Parallel Hold Open 6
EH Electronic Hold Open 13, 14
H-EDA Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open 8
S Heavy Duty Arm w/Stop 8
CS Heavy Duty Arm w/Compression Stop 8
HS Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open and Stop 8
HCS Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open & Comp. Stop 8
T Track Mount 10
HT Track Mount w/Hold Open 10
TCS Track Compression Stop 10
689– Aluminum painted
690– Dark bronze painted
691– Light bronze painted
693– Black painted
695– Dark bronze painted
696– Satin brass painted
D-455 0 DA EDA 689 SN
Model. No. Size Options Arm Type Finishes Fasteners
D-455 0– See Closing
Power Adjustment
page 2
1– See Closing
Power
Adjustment
page 2
AVB – advanced
 variable backcheck
 (optional)
DA – Delayed Action
 (optional)
MC – Metal Cover
(optional)
L– Long Rod Forearm (TJ only)
H – Standard Hold Open
PH – Parallel Hold Open
EDA – Heavy Duty Arm
EH – Electronic Hold Open
H-EDA – Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open
S – Heavy Duty Arm w/ Stop
CS – Heavy Duty Arm w/Compression
 Stop